

Most Important One Liner Questions and Answers, April 2024

- Q1.** What was the year when Katchatheevu Island was ceded by India to Sri Lanka?
Answer: 1974
- Q2.** What is the estimated cost of the "Stargate" AI supercomputer project?
Answer: \$100 billion
- Q3.** Who has launched the 'Flash Pay' RuPay smart key chain?
Answer: Federal Bank
- Q4.** Which organization led the celebration of the International Year of Millets (IYM) in 2023?
Answer: International Monetary Fund (IMF)
- Q5.** Which material is used for manufacturing biochar production chambers to ensure non-corrosive and non-toxic properties?
Answer: Stainless steel
- Q6.** What is the role of the UN Commission on the Status of Women (CSW)?
Answer: To promote gender equality and empower women
- Q7.** What method is HDFC Bank employing to sell its stake in HDFC Education and Development Services?
Answer: Swiss challenge method
- Q8.** What was the percentage of stake held by Savita Oil Technologies' promoter group before the block deal?
Answer: 62.78%
- Q9.** What is the projected GDP growth rate for India in FY24 according to S&P Global?
Answer: 7.6%
- Q10.** What was the amount raised by the Indian government through stake sales in state-run companies in the fiscal year 2023/24?
Answer: \$1.98 billion
- Q11.** What is the highest daily wage rate for unskilled workers under MGNREGS?
Answer: Rs 374
- Q12.** What was the total value of transactions processed by UPI in March 2024?
Answer: ₹19.78 lakh crore
- Q13.** Who won the International Booker Prize in 2022?
Answer: Geetanjali Shree
- Q14.** What is the primary objective of CoViNet, the global network launched by WHO?
Answer: Coordinating efforts for early and accurate detection, monitoring, and assessment of coronaviruses
- Q15.** What was the total number of credit cards issued by banks in India as of February 2024 according to RBI data?
Answer: 100.60 million
- Q16.** Which bank leads in credit card issuance with 20.40 million cards in circulation?
Answer: HDFC Bank
- Q17.** What was the year-over-year growth rate of Indian engineering exports in February 2024?
Answer: 15.9%
- Q18.** Where did the India-Mozambique-Tanzania Trilateral Exercise (IMT TRILAT 24) recently conclude?
Answer: Nacala, Mozambique
- Q19.** Which company emerged as the first Indian entity to achieve the Aluminium Stewardship Initiative (ASI) Performance Standard V3 Certification?
Answer: Bharat Aluminium Company Limited (BALCO)
- Q20.** Which entity emerged as the largest allottee in Karnataka Bank's QIP, securing a substantial 25% allocation?
Answer: HSBC Mutual Fund
- Q21.** What is the purpose of the Digital India Trust Agency (DIGITA) proposed by RBI?
Answer: To combat cyber fraud and illegal lending apps
- Q22.** What was the total value of transactions processed by UPI in March 2024?
Answer: ₹19.78 lakh crore
- Q23.** What was the total cargo throughput handled by Paradip Port in the fiscal year 2023-24?
Answer: 145.38 MMT



- Q24.** Which region in India has recently been identified as having significant lithium reserves by the Geological Survey of India?
Answer: Jammu and Kashmir
- Q25.** What was the total number of credit cards issued by banks in India as of February 2024 according to RBI data?
Answer: 100.60 million
- Q26.** What is the combined deposit base resulting from the merger of AU SFB and Fincare SFB?
Answer: Rs 89,854 crore
- Q27.** Who signed the agreement with BMW to form a joint venture for automotive software and IT development?
Answer: Tata Technologies
- Q28.** Which organization is leading the cheetah reintroduction efforts in India?
Answer: National Tiger Conservation Authority (NTCA)
- Q29.** What is the total investment PepsiCo plans to make in setting up the new facility in Ujjain, Madhya Pradesh?
Answer: ₹1,266 crore
- Q30.** What is the revised GDP growth projection for India in FY25 according to the World Bank's latest update?
Answer: 6.6%
- Q31.** What security measures are incorporated in the myCGHS iOS app launched by the Union Health Ministry?
Answer: Two-factor authentication and mPIN functionality
- Q32.** What is the primary objective of the Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) between SJVN and IIT Patna?
Answer: Utilizing advanced geological models
- Q33.** What is the total operational portfolio of Adani Green Energy Ltd (AGEL) after surpassing 10,000 MW?
Answer: 10,934 MW
- Q34.** What is AGEL's target renewable energy capacity by 2030?
Answer: 45 GW
- Q35.** What is the estimated cost of constructing the Padur strategic petroleum reserve (SPR) in India?
Answer: \$659 million
- Q36.** How many existing strategic petroleum reserves (SPRs) does India currently possess?
Answer: Three
- Q37.** Who is the President of Egypt beginning his third term in office?
Answer: Abdel Fattah al-Sisi
- Q38.** What regulatory approval has been granted to Axis Bank regarding Max Life Insurance?
Answer: Clearance for acquisition of stake
- Q39.** What is the purpose of the Competition Commission of India (CCI)?
Answer: Safeguarding against unfair business practices and promoting fair competition
- Q40.** What is the maximum sum insured offered by the Star Comprehensive Insurance Policy available through the Star Health Insurance and PhonePe partnership?
Answer: Rs. 1 crore
- Q41.** What is the primary reason behind DRDO's initiative to establish a test centre in Junput, West Bengal?
Answer: To provide additional operational space due to saturation at Chandipur's Integrated Test Range (ITR).
- Q42.** How many fact-checking partners does Meta currently have in India?
Answer: 12
- Q43.** What is the peak power of the laser unveiled in Romania?
Answer: 10 petawatts
- Q44.** Which Nobel-winning technology is utilized in the Romanian laser?
Answer: Chirped-Pulse Amplification
- Q45.** What is the estimated cost of constructing the Padur strategic petroleum reserve (SPR) in India?
Answer: \$659 million
- Q46.** What was the percentage increase in UPI transactions in India during the second half of 2023 according to the Worldline report?
Answer: 56%
- Q47.** Which countries have been granted approval for onion exports by the Indian government?
Answer: Bangladesh, UAE, Bhutan, Bahrain, Mauritius and Sri Lanka
- Q48.** During which season is the majority of India's onion production harvested?
Answer: Rabi
- Q49.** What is the purpose of the Competition Commission of India (CCI)?
Answer: Safeguarding against unfair business practices and promoting fair competition

- Q50.** What is India's target for nuclear power generation capacity by 2047 according to the report mentioned?
Answer: 100,000 MW
- Q51.** What is the percentage of India's annual urea demand currently met by imports?
Answer: 30%
- Q52.** Who has been appointed to chair the committee for protecting Delhi's forests by the Delhi High Court?
Answer: Justice Najmi Waziri
- Q53.** Who won the International Booker Prize in 2022?
Answer: Geetanjali Shree
- Q54.** What is the maximum amount per transaction that customers can withdraw using J&K Bank's Virtual ATM (VATM) facility?
Answer: Rs 2000
- Q55.** What is the estimated age of the Harappan settlement discovered at Padta Bet in Gujarat?
Answer: 3,200 BCE to 1,700 BCE
- Q56.** Which bank leads in credit card issuance with 20.40 million cards in circulation?
Answer: HDFC Bank
- Q57.** What is the total value of the contract signed by the Indian Ministry of Defence with Bharat Electronics Limited (BEL) for the Akashteer system?
Answer: ₹1,982 crore
- Q58.** What is the primary objective of the Akashteer system in the Indian Army?
Answer: Providing the Indian Army with unprecedented situational awareness.
- Q59.** Which company emerged as the first Indian entity to achieve the Aluminium Stewardship Initiative (ASI) Performance Standard V3 Certification?
Answer: Bharat Aluminium Company Limited (BALCO)
- Q60.** What is the target capacity of Masdar's renewable energy portfolio by 2030?
Answer: 100GW
- Q61.** According to the 2022 WADA report, which country had the highest percentage of doping offenders based on samples collected?
Answer: India
- Q62.** Who won the Slovakia presidential election in 2024, solidifying the pro-Russian stance of the government?
Answer: Peter Pellegrini
- Q63.** Who has partnered with KarmaLife to offer micro loans for gig workers?
Answer: Small Industries Development Bank of India (SIDBI)
- Q64.** Under the bilateral trade agreement between India and the Maldives, what commodities are exempted from export restrictions to the Maldives for the fiscal year 2024-25?
Answer: Essential items such as eggs, potatoes, onions, rice, wheat flour, sugar, and dal
- Q65.** What was the primary focus of the partnership announced between the United States and Britain regarding AI safety?
Answer: Testing and evaluating risks associated with AI models
- Q66.** Who is the author of the book "The Idea of Democracy"?
Answer: Sam Pitroda
- Q67.** What is the total value of the contract signed by the Indian Ministry of Defence with Bharat Electronics Limited (BEL) for the Akashteer system?
Answer: ₹1,982 crore
- Q68.** Who has been appointed as the new CEO and Managing Director of Wipro, effective April 7, 2024?
Answer: Srinivas Pallia
- Q69.** Where was the coastal security exercise Sagar Kavach 01/24 conducted?
Answer: Lakshadweep Islands
- Q70.** World Health Day is celebrated annually on April 7th, marking the founding date of the World Health Organization (WHO) in 1948. What is the theme for World Health Day in 2024?
Answer: "My Health, My Right"
- Q71.** The Reserve Bank of India (RBI) projects CPI inflation for fiscal year 2024-25 at ____.
Answer: 4.5%
- Q72.** How many startups will be selected to pitch during the matchmaking event between EU and Indian startups?
Answer: Twelve
- Q73.** What is the primary objective of the START Programme initiated by ISRO?
Answer: To provide introductory-level online training
- Q74.** The Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) was signed between Canara Bank and SINE, IIT Bombay, on _____.
Answer: April 3

- Q75.** Who has been elected as Ireland's youngest-ever Prime Minister?
Answer: Simon Harris
- Q76.** Who is the central bank governor leading the introduction of ZiG?
Answer: John Mushayavanhu
- Q77.** What is Jayaraj Shanmugam's primary area of expertise?
Answer: Global airport operations
- Q78.** How many non-flying employees did Air India lay off recently?
Answer: More than 150
- Q79.** How did Akshay Bhatia secure his victory at the Valero Texas Open?
Answer: By winning in a sudden-death playoff
- Q80.** Who is Sumit Nagal's doubles partner at the Monte Carlo Masters?
Answer: Rohan Bopanna
- Q81.** Which country ranks second in the number of Hepatitis B and C cases, according to the WHO's report?
Answer: India
- Q82.** What is the primary aim of the partnership between ICICI Lombard and Policybazaar?
Answer: To enhance insurance distribution across India
- Q83.** Which countries led in unicorn creation according to the Hurun Global Unicorn Index?
Answer: China and United States
- Q84.** Which segment saw a nearly 29% decrease in gross direct premium in FY24 compared to the previous year?
Answer: Specialized insurers
- Q85.** What was the value of the Credit Default Swap (CDS) trade conducted by State Bank of India and Standard Chartered Bank India under the new RBI norms?
Answer: ₹25 crore
- Q86.** What factor primarily contributed to India's decline in unicorn creation in 2024, as per the Hurun Global Unicorn Index?
Answer: Underinvestment despite stock market highs
- Q87.** Which country is believed to have influenced the extremists responsible for the Moscow attacks -----?
Answer: Pakistan
- Q88.** Which principle is fundamental to WTO rules, ensuring equal treatment among member countries?
Answer: Most-favored-nation (MFN) treatment
- Q89.** Which Indian public sector undertakings are involved in KABIL?
Answer: NALCO, HCL, and MECL
- Q90.** What demographic group bears half the burden of chronic Hepatitis B and C infections, according to the WHO's report?
Answer: People aged 30–54 years
- Q91.** What aspect of the ATGM exercise showcased the effectiveness of the system in Super High-Altitude terrain?
Answer: Mobility
- Q92.** Who has been elected as the Senate Chairman in Pakistan?
Answer: Yousaf Raza Gillani
- Q93.** What technology does the C-Dome defense system utilize?
Answer: Radar
- Q94.** What is the primary function of the nano-sensor developed by IIT Jodhpur researchers?
Answer: Quick detection of Cytokines
- Q95.** Which coalition secured the majority of seats in the Senate elections of Pakistan?
Answer: Pakistan Muslim League-Nawaz (PML-N)
- Q96.** Which event is PhonePe partnering with eSewa and HAN Pokhara to promote UPI during?
Answer: Fewa New Year Festival
- Q97.** Which group had previously targeted the region of Eilat with ballistic missile fire?
Answer: Yemen's Houthi rebels



- Q98.** What position does India hold regionally for the number of entries within the top 200 universities according to the QS World University Rankings by Subject 2024?
Answer: Fifth
- Q99.** What is the current rank of India in terms of trade partnership with the UK?
Answer: 12th-largest
- Q100.** Which port in India was used for the export of the Citroën ë-C3 to Indonesia?
Answer: Kamarajar Port
- Q101.** Which organization is spearheading the NS-25 mission?
Answer: Blue Origin
- Q102.** Where is the fifth edition of Exercise DUSTLIK taking place?
Answer: Termez District, Uzbekistan
- Q103.** Which country secured the 10th position in the World Cybercrime Index rankings?
Answer: India
- Q104.** What is Moody's Analytics' forecast for India's GDP growth in 2024?
Answer: 6.1%
- Q105.** Which country emerged as the fourth-largest exporter of digitally delivered services in 2023, according to the WTO report?
Answer: India
- Q106.** Which financial institutions have backed Revolut India in its endeavors?
Answer: Tiger Global and Softbank
- Q107.** According to the World Cybercrime Index, which two countries rank as the top hubs of cybercrime?
Answer: Russia and Ukraine
- Q108.** Which factor contributed most to India's inflationary pressures in February 2024?
Answer: Food prices
- Q109.** What percentage stake is Japan's MUFG set to acquire in HDB Financial Services?
Answer: 20%
- Q110.** What type of lender is HDB Financial Services?
Answer: Non-banking financial company (NBFC)
- Q111.** What is the primary mode of authentication used in Aadhaar Enabled Payment System (AePS) transactions?
Answer: Biometric (Fingerprint)
- Q112.** Which country leads in per capita plastic waste production, according to the Plastic Overshoot Day report?
Answer: Belgium
- Q113.** Which disputed location has been a focal point of tensions between the Philippines and China, involving clashes over resupply missions and claims of sovereignty?
Answer: Second Thomas Shoal
- Q114.** Who appoints the Director of the National Judicial Academy (NJA)?
Answer: Chief Justice of India
- Q115.** What was the coal production target set by the government for FY25?
Answer: 170 million tonnes
- Q116.** Which committee approved Vandita Kaul's appointment as Secretary, Department of Posts?
Answer: Appointments Committee of the Cabinet (ACC)
- Q117.** Where were two ambulances handed over as part of the donation in Nepal?
Answer: Jajarkot and West Rukum
- Q118.** What is the purpose of India's donation of ambulances and school buses to Nepal?
Answer: To strengthen bilateral relations
- Q119.** Which policy initiative aimed at economic transformation was NOT mentioned by Prime Minister Modi in his interview with Newsweek?
Answer: Infrastructure development
- Q120.** What major provision was introduced in the amended India-Mauritius DTAA to combat tax avoidance?
Answer: Principal Purpose Test (PPT)
- Q121.** Which major group witnessed a decline in prices from February 2024 to March 2024 according to the WPI report?
Answer: Fuel & Power
- Q122.** What was the value of the goods trade deficit in March 2024?
Answer: \$15.6 billion
- Q123.** What was the total value of India's goods exports in March 2024?
Answer: \$41.68 billion
- Q124.** What does IMGC's guarantee aim to mitigate for Bank of India?
Answer: Loan repayment risks

- Q125.** How did the market react to LIC's increased stake in Hindustan Unilever Limited (HUL)?
Answer: HUL shares declined by 1%
- Q126.** Who will succeed Lee Hsien Loong as the Prime Minister of Singapore?
Answer: Lawrence Wong
- Q127.** Which celestial body is Comet Pons-Brooks currently orbiting near?
Answer: Jupiter
- Q128.** What are the traditional houses called by the Nyishi tribe?
Answer: Namlo
- Q129.** Who will benefit from the collaboration between IMGC and Bank of India?
Answer: Salaried individuals
- Q130.** Which tribe in Arunachal Pradesh celebrates the Longte Festival?
Answer: Nyishi
- Q131.** Which rating agencies recently revised India's GDP growth projection for FY24 to 7.8%?
Answer: Fitch and Barclays
- Q132.** What is the Finance Ministry's proposed focus to combat cyber fraud?
Answer: Implementing stricter KYC procedures
- Q133.** Which organization provides the e-RUPI voucher system integrated into CDP-SURAKSHA?
Answer: National Payments Corporation of India (NPCI)
- Q134.** Which state in India experienced the highest rate of tree cover loss due to fires per year from 2001 to 2022?
Answer: Odisha
- Q135.** Within how many years does Mahindra Susten, Hybrid Renewable Energy Project in Maharashtra, plan to commission the project?
Answer: 2 years
- Q136.** When was Sheikh Ahmad Abdullah Al-Ahmad Al-Sabah appointed as the new Prime Minister of Kuwait?
Answer: April 2024
- Q137.** Which airport retained its position as the busiest airport globally in 2023, according to the ACI report?
Answer: Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport
- Q138.** What action did the Reserve Bank of India (RBI) take regarding the Bank of Baroda World app?
Answer: Directed Bank of Baroda to suspend onboarding new customers
- Q139.** What is the total capacity of Mahindra Susten's hybrid renewable energy project in Maharashtra?
Answer: 150 MW
- Q140.** Which sector has Canara Bank shown a higher appetite for loan growth in recent years?
Answer: Agriculture
- Q141.** What is the target capacity Ambuja Cements Ltd. aims to achieve by 2028?
Answer: 140 million tonnes per annum
- Q142.** Prior to the recent policy amendment, where were resident entities permitted to hedge their exposure to gold price risks?
Answer: Exchanges in the International Financial Services Centre (IFSC)
- Q143.** Which entity provided critical financing for the development of the Men5CV vaccine?
Answer: The Serum Institute of India
- Q144.** Which state has reported the highest area of approved degraded forest land for plantation under the Green Credit Programme (GCP)?
Answer: Madhya Pradesh
- Q145.** How many teams advanced to the final round of the IdeationX competition?
Answer: Eight teams
- Q146.** What action did the J&K High Court order regarding Jaffar Ahmad Parray's detention?
Answer: Immediate release
- Q147.** What is the primary aim of the collaboration between Apple and CleanMax in India?
Answer: To reduce carbon emissions associated with Apple's operations
- Q148.** Which of the following projects is NOT mentioned as one of Alia Bhatt's upcoming endeavors?
Answer: Gangubai Kathiawadi 2
- Q149.** Which entity provided critical financing for the development of the Men5CV vaccine?
Answer: The Serum Institute of India
- Q150.** What was the basis for Jaffar Ahmad Parray's detention under the Public Safety Act (PSA) according to the police dossier?
Answer: Suspected association with extremist groups

- Q151.** Which regulatory body imposed penalties on the co-operative banks based on deficiencies in regulatory compliance?
Answer: RBI
- Q152.** Who developed the indigenous propulsion system for the missile?
Answer: Gas Turbine Research Establishment (GTRE), Bengaluru
- Q153.** Who did General Manoj Pande interact with to discuss strengthening military cooperation between India and Uzbekistan?
Answer: First Deputy Minister of Defence
- Q154.** Which of the following roles were included in the assessment for the 'Best Airport Staff' award?
Answer: Immigration and security staff
- Q155.** Which region was particularly mentioned by Francesco La Camera as being affected by the lack of renewable energy deployment?
Answer: Global South
- Q156.** What is India's estimated population according to the UNFPA report?
Answer: 144.17 crore
- Q157.** What is the primary reason cited for the IMF's revised GDP growth projection for India in FY24-25?
Answer: Strong public investment
- Q158.** Which country emerged as the top export market for Indian electronics goods during FY24?
Answer: United States
- Q159.** Which organization organized the 16th World Future Energy Summit in Abu Dhabi?
Answer: Masdar
- Q160.** What role did the Indian Air Force play in monitoring the flight of the missile?
Answer: Monitoring from Su-30-Mk-I aircraft
- Q161.** Who succeeded J.K. Shivan as the Managing Director & CEO of Dhanlaxmi Bank?
Answer: Ajith Kumar KK
- Q162.** Which ministry's secretary serves as the convener of the committee on LGBTQ+ community welfare?
Answer: Ministry of Social Justice and Empowerment
- Q163.** What is the name of India's planned space station set to be established by 2035?
Answer: Bharatiya Antriksh Station
- Q164.** Which international law is emphasized by both India and the Philippines in the context of disputes in the South China Sea?
Answer: UNCLOS
- Q165.** Which country's banks dominated the list of top 10 banks in the Asia-Pacific region, according to the S&P Global report?
Answer: China
- Q166.** Which Indian bank made its debut on the list of top 50 Asia-Pacific banks in 2023, securing the 48th position?
Answer: ICICI Bank
- Q167.** Apart from CRED, which other companies have recently received the payment aggregator license?
Answer: Razorpay
- Q168.** What is the tagline of Bandhan Life's new identity?
Answer: Bharat Ki Udaan, Bandhan Se
- Q169.** Who developed the creative concept for the 'Link it, Forget it' campaign?
Answer: DDB Mudra Group
- Q170.** What initiative do the NCMC-enabled cards launched by Airtel Payments Bank align with?
Answer: One Nation, One Card
- Q171.** What is the key impact of the Lakshmana Tirtha River drying up on farmers in South Kodagu?
Answer: Struggles in irrigating crops
- Q172.** Which district in Telangana is home to the unique Iron Age megalithic site at Ooragutta?
Answer: Mulugu district
- Q173.** How has premium payment been made more convenient for policyholders?
Answer: Premiums can be paid in installments



- Q174.** After the merger, what position does HDFC Bank hold globally in terms of market capitalization?
Answer: Fourth
- Q175.** Which Korean leader is currently in power in North Korea?
Answer: Kim Jong Un
- Q176.** What was the percentage increase in net direct tax collections for FY 2023-24 compared to the preceding fiscal year?
Answer: 7.40%
- Q177.** What is the ultimate drainage destination of the Cauvery River?
Answer: Bay of Bengal
- Q178.** Which Indian bank made its debut on the list of top 50 banks in the Asia-Pacific region in 2023?
Answer: ICICI Bank
- Q179.** How long does the Reserve Bank of India typically take to grant the payment aggregator license?
Answer: 6 months
- Q180.** Which country is North Korea's main economic partner and source of economic lifeline?
Answer: China
- Q181.** Which country ranks second in terms of military spending in 2023?
Answer: China
- Q182.** What are some potential applications of VASA-1?
Answer: Generating realistic avatars for games or simulations
- Q183.** Which ministry of the Government of India sponsored the Indian Ocean Regional Decade Conference in 2024?
Answer: Ministry of Earth Sciences
- Q184.** Which organization collaborated with the Nepal Tourism Board to organize the first International Rainbow Tourism Conference in Nepal?
Answer: Maya Ko Pehchan Nepal
- Q185.** Which sector will ISKCON primarily focus on empowering through the establishment of a Culinary School?
Answer: Tourism and Hospitality
- Q186.** Which states/union territories have implemented the National Generic Document Registration System (NGDRS) under the DILRMP?
Answer: Andaman & Nicobar Islands, Dadra and Nagar Haveli, and Himachal Pradesh
- Q187.** Which sector is emphasized by Maj Gen Deepak Mehra (Retd.) regarding the utilization of AI-based technologies in the context of the MoU between RRU and Starburst Aerospace?
Answer: National Security
- Q188.** What is the name of the award Ratan Tata received in 2021 for his humanitarian efforts?
Answer: KISS Humanitarian Award
- Q189.** Which community is considered the largest expatriate group in Kuwait?
Answer: Indian
- Q190.** Who inaugurated the first International Rainbow Tourism Conference in Nepal?
Answer: Minister for Women, Children and Senior Citizens of Nepal
- Q191.** Which region in India records the highest maternal mortality rate, as highlighted in the UNFPA report?
Answer: Arunachal Pradesh's Tirap district
- Q192.** What is the projected transaction handling capacity of the UPI Switch per second?
Answer: 10,000 TPS
- Q193.** In which river basin are the majority of the expanding glacial lakes located within India?
Answer: Indus
- Q194.** _____ accounted for over 85% of India's plain gold jewellery exports in FY23-24?
Answer: Middle East (UAE and Bahrain)
- Q195.** What is one of the key focuses of CSIR's collaboration with industries?
Answer: Economic growth
- Q196.** When was the Tiger Conservation Coalition announced?
Answer: World Tiger Day
- Q197.** What is the primary regulatory hurdle PayU faced in obtaining RBI approval as a Payment Aggregator?
Answer: Concerns over complex corporate structure
- Q198.** Who emphasized BharatPe's commitment to being a merchant-first company?
Answer: Both Answer: and Answer:
- Q199.** What sector is PayU looking to tap into with its lending arm, PayU Finance?
Answer: E-commerce
- Q200.** Which payment acceptance options are NOT offered by BharatPe One?
Answer: Cryptocurrency payments

- Q201.** According to the new RBI guidelines, what is the minimum rating requirement for short-term instruments that ARCs can invest in?
Answer: AA-
- Q202.** What happens to unutilized funds raised through External Commercial Borrowings (ECB) or direct listing on international exchanges, according to the regulations?
Answer: They are held in foreign currency accounts with a bank outside India.
- Q203.** What is the total data traffic consumption on Reliance Jio's network during the January-March quarter of 2024?
Answer: 40.9 Exabytes
- Q204.** What is the primary propulsion mechanism used by NASA's Advanced Composite Solar Sail System spacecraft?
Answer: Solar Energy
- Q205.** Which state's power system is well-prepared for decarbonization, according to the report?
Answer: Delhi
- Q206.** In terms of cost per year of validity, which country closely follows India as per the study?
Answer: South Africa
- Q207.** Currently, which position does Asheesh Pandey hold in Bank of Maharashtra?
Answer: Executive Director
- Q208.** What was the analyst's recommendation for Kotak Mahindra Bank's stock following the RBI's actions?
Answer: Hold
- Q209.** Where was the Advanced Composite Solar Sail System spacecraft launched from?
Answer: Jiuquan Satellite Launch Center, China
- Q210.** Who heads the Appointments Committee of the Cabinet responsible for the final decision on FSIB recommendations?
Answer: Animesh Chauhan
- Q211.** Which city overtook Beijing as Asia's billionaire capital in 2024?
Answer: Mumbai
- Q212.** Who topped the Hurun rich list in China for the fourth consecutive year in 2024?
Answer: Zhong Shanshan
- Q213.** Who has launched the 'Flash Pay' RuPay smart key chain?
Answer: Federal Bank
- Q214.** Who appointed the expert committee to address the endangerment of the Great Indian Bustard (GIB) population?
Answer: Supreme Court of India
- Q215.** What was the month-to-month inflation rate based on CPI for Rural Labourers in February 2024?
Answer: 7.36%
- Q216.** What is the primary cause of endangerment for the Great Indian Bustard (GIB) population?
Answer: Collisions with high-powered power cables
- Q217.** Who is eligible to vote from home according to the Election Commission's recent announcement?
Answer: Citizens aged 85 and above.
- Q218.** What was the percentage increase in the index of mineral production in the mining and quarrying sector from January 2023 to January 2024?
Answer: 5.9%
- Q219.** What is the projected GDP growth rate for India in FY24 according to S&P Global?
Answer: 7.6%
- Q220.** Who collaborated to develop the Integrated Drone Detection and Interdiction Systems (IDD&IS) deployed by the Indian Army along the northern borders?
Answer: DRDO and Bharat Electronics
- Q221.** Which international organization praised India for maintaining fiscal discipline, particularly in an election year?
Answer: International Monetary Fund (IMF)
- Q222.** What is the ultimate goal of IndusInd Bank's pilot program with RBI's programmable CBDC?
Answer: Empowering farmers and promoting sustainable agriculture
- Q223.** What was the RBI's observation regarding Talkcharge's wallet issuance?
Answer: Issued wallets without proper authorization
- Q224.** What is the primary responsibility of the Shenzhou-18 crew during their tenure on the Tiangong space station?
Answer: Performing scientific experiments
- Q225.** What is the primary function of Adani's Vizhinjam Port following the recent government approval?
Answer: Transshipment hub
- Q226.** Which of the following countries besides India were also placed on the Priority Watch List by the U.S.?
Answer: Argentina, Chile, China, Indonesia, Russia, Saudi Arabia, Ukraine, and Venezuela.

- Q227.** What action has the RBI taken against Talkcharge Technologies?
Answer: Directed to cease PPI operations and refund balances to customers
- Q228.** What is the National Institute of Public Finance and Policy's (NIPFP) forecast for India's GDP growth in fiscal year 2024-25?
Answer: 7.1%
- Q229.** Which company is Aramco reportedly in discussions with to acquire a 10% equity stake in its petrochemical unit?
Answer: Hengli Group
- Q230.** Which company became the first recipient of AEO status in the Indian gem and jewellery industry?
Answer: Asian Star
- Q231.** When is International Jazz Day celebrated?
Answer: April 30th
- Q232.** Which country recently revealed a new kamikaze drone resembling Russia's Lancet?
Answer: Iran
- Q233.** What is Sunil Kumar Yadav's new role within the Indian government?
Answer: Director of the Ministry of Housing & Urban Affairs
- Q234.** When is International Dance Day celebrated?
Answer: April 29th
- Q235.** Who has been appointed as Pakistan's Deputy Prime Minister by Prime Minister Shehbaz Sharif?
Answer: Ishaq Dar
- Q236.** The Indian Renewable Energy Development Agency (IREDA) has been granted the coveted '_____' status by the government.
Answer: Navratna
- Q237.** Who has been named the regional winner for the Middle East and North Africa (MENA) region at the 2024 Cambridge Dedicated Teacher Awards?
Answer: Gina Justus
- Q238.** What was the distance of Harshit Kumar's outstanding throw that secured India's gold medal?
Answer: 66.7 meters
- Q239.** What is the title of the book authored by Watson?
Answer: "The Winner's Mindset"
- Q240.** When did International Dance Day begin?
Answer: 1982

